ACTIVE ADULT PROGRAM

Active Adult Read and Go Trip - The Stolen Lady



Friday, July 12, 2024

Take a journey as you discover the best-selling novel by Laura Morelli, "The Stolen Lady". A gorgeously crafted tale that spans from Renaissance Italy to World War II. Based on a true story, this historical novel will forever change the way you view the Mona Lisa. Two women who are five hundred years apart and one masterpiece. As the Nazis advance on 1939 Paris, a young archivist joins the desperate efforts of the Louvre staff to hide the Mona Lisa and other priceless artworks in the French countryside. Amidst the perilous game of cat and mouse, Anne uncovers a family secret that could be the key to saving the Louvre's treasured collection.

- Depart from Anne Gordon Active Adult Center at 10:15 a.m.
- Talk with Beck Silber on how art was saved from the Nazis
- Lunch on your own at High Park Bar & Grill
- Guided tour at NC Art Museum with time on your own
- Return to Anne Gordon Center around 4:00 p.m.

Cost: \$27/Residents, \$42/Non-residents

Register online at reclink.raleighnc.gov by searching 'trip' under "Activities," or in-person at any of the facilities listed below.

Active Adult Program Anne Gordon Center for Active Adults 919-996-4720 Five Points Center for Active Adults 919-996-4730 Walnut Terrace Center 919-996-6160

raleighnc.gov/parks

What's Included

- Department transportation
- Art history talk
- Lunch on your own
- Guide tour and time on your own at the NC Art Museum

Patron Expectations

This trip has a **moderate** volume of walking and standing expected. There may be some steps, uneven paths with loose bricks, and gravel. Patron must be able to keep to the scheduled timeline of the trip. Please remember there is no one-onone assistance provided by the escorts.

Cancellation Policy

Cancellations must be made in writing at least 14 days prior to trip departure date to receive a refund. Full or partial refunds are subject to non-refundable expenses incurred by the Department. If the Department cancels a trip, a full refund will be given. Submit withdrawal letter to Carmen Rayfield at carmen.rayfield@raleighnc.gov or in-person at any Active Adult Center.

